
Date & Day

Saturday, March 25, 2017

Sunday, March 26, 2017

Monday, March 27, 2017 India   vs Sri Lanka  Afghanistan  vs Malaysia  Bangladesh  vs Hong Kong  Pakistan  vs Nepal  

Tuesday, March 28, 2017 Sri Lanka  vs Afghanistan  India  vs Malaysia  Pakistan  vs Hong Kong  Bangladesh  vs Nepal  

Wednesday, March 29, 2017

Thursday, March 30, 2017 India  vs Afghanistan  Sri Lanka  vs Malaysia  Bangladesh  vs Pakistan  Hong Kong  vs Nepal  

Friday, March 31, 2017

Saturday, April 01, 2017

Sunday, April 02, 2017

Monday, April 03, 2017

Tuesday, April 04, 2017

Practice/Rest Practice/Rest

*  All Group Matches & Semi Final Matches Shall Start at 9:00 AM - BST

Practice/Rest- Teams that do 

not qualify for Finals to Depart

Rest/Practice- Top 2 Teams of Group B to travel to CTG for SFs - Teams that do not qualify for SFs travel to Dhaka for onward Journey 

to their respective Country/

Semi Final 1 (AP1 vs BP2) Semi Final 2 (AP2 vs BP1)

Final Match (SF1W vs SF2W)

Teams Depart

    Bangladesh 2017

*  Final Match Start at 2:00 PM - BST (Day-Night Match & Live Telecast)

    Emerging Teams Asia Cup 

ZACS, Chittagong MAAS, Chittagong SKICS 1, Cox's Bazar SKICS 2, Cox's Bazar

GROUP A- Teams Arrival &Travel To Chittagong GROUP B- Teams Arrival &Travel To Cox's Bazar

Practice/Rest - Captains, Managers meeting with Match Officials Practice/Rest-Captains, Managers meeting with Match Officials

Practice/Rest Practice/Rest


